Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ringling School of Art & Design		02/26/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ringling College of Art and Design, Inc.	
Street Address:	2700 N. Tamiami Trail	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32234	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77142293	RINGLING COLLEGE
Serial Number:	77116801	RCAD
Serial Number:	77116800	RSAD
Registration Number:	3467289	
Registration Number:	3343628	RINGLING SCHOOL OF ART AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	3473091	RINGLING COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	2249232	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900121129

Fax Number: (703)720-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com, cgunderson@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Alisa C. Key, Esq.

Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RINGLING	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alisa C. Key, Esq.	
Signature:	/alisa c. key/	
Date:	11/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ringling Articles of Amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0827

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
RINGLING SCHOOL OF ART AND DESIGN, INC.
a Florida not for profit corporation IALLAHASSECOFST.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the above named Florida corporation not for profit adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation, as previously amended, is hereby amended to be as follows:

ARTICLE I.

NAME

The name of this corporation shall be RINGLING COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN, INC.

SECOND: The date of adoption of this amendment was April 12, 2007.

THIRD: Pursuant to the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws, this amendment was adopted by the members of the Board of Trustees of the corporation at a regular meeting on April 12, 2007, at which a quorum was present, by greater than a two-thirds vote of the members present.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President and Assistant Secretary of this corporation not for profit have executed on behalf of the corporation this Certificate of Articles of Amendment this 20 day of Fabruar

RINGLING COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN, INC.

hompson,

By:

Attes

Robert A. Kimbrough, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 11/20/2008